
 

 

 

IN-PERSON EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE  

FOR THE  

NOVEMBER 8, 2022 

STATE ELECTION 

EARLY VOTING WILL TAKE PLACE IN TOWN HALL, 600 CHIEF 

JUSTICE CUSHING WAY, SCITUATE. 

 

The hours for in-person early voting are as follows: 

WEEKEND HOURS 

Saturday, October 22-8 AM-2 PM 

 

Week 1-Requesting Modified weekday hours: 

Monday, October 24-8:30 AM-4 PM 

Tuesday, October 25-8:30 AM-6 PM 

Wednesday, October 26-8:30 AM-4 PM 

Thursday, October 27-8:30 AM-4 PM 

Friday, October 28- 8:30 AM-11:45AM 

 

Saturday, October 29-8 AM-2 PM 

 

Week 2 Early Voting will be conducted during regular weekday business hours: 

Monday, October 31-8:30AM-4:45 PM 

Tuesday, November 1-8:30 AM-7:30 PM 

Wednesday, November 2-8:30 AM-4:45 PM 

Thursday, November 3-8:30 AM-4:45 PM 

Friday, November 4- 8:30 AM-11:45AM 

 

 

*PLEASE RETURN YOUR MAILED BALLOT PROMPTLY. 

 

 


